

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9728/2020

Rohitash Saraswat S/o Shri Narendra Kumar Sharma (Saraswat)
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA**

Order

08/12/2020

Learned counsel for the petitioner could not be connected through Video Conferencing.

List the matter on 04.01.2021.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J (INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ

Arun /05

सत्यमेव जयते