

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 9728/2020

Rohitash Saraswat S/o Shri Narendra Kumar Sharma (Saraswat)
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : None

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

04/01/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to connect through video conferencing.

List after two weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J

CHHAYA AWASTHI /81

सत्यमेव जयते