

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 9728/2020

Rohitash Saraswat

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rakesh Chandel, Advocate on
behalf of Mr. P.C. Bhandari, Advocate

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Order

21/01/2021

There is request for an adjournment on behalf of the
learned counsel for the petitioner.

As requested, list after two weeks.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(SABINA),J

Anil Makwana /76

सत्यमेव जयते