

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 9728/2020

Rohitash Saraswat S/o Shri Narendra Kumar Sharma (Saraswat)
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari,
Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

04/07/2022

It appears that despite order passed by this Court, representation has not been decided within a reasonable time as directed on 27.05.2020.

Issue notice to the respondents on payment of P.F. within one week, returnable in three weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Mohita /21

सत्यमेव जयते