

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9728/2020

Rohitash Saraswat S/o Shri Narendra Kumar Sharma (Saraswat)
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Pratibha Baresa & Mr. Shivang Khandelwal on behalf of Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG assisted by Ms. Mahi Choudhary, Dr. Sajit Jhakar, Ms. Eva Choudhary & Ms. Niharika Choudhary Mr. Jag Mohan Saxena Mr. MF Baig Mr. Akshit Gupta

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

01/05/2026

Counsel for the petitioner is not available.

The matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ